30
6
5
Farnell June 2001 Book 2 CYAN MAGENTA YELLOW BLACK Page 306
306
R
es
is
to
rs
, P
ot
en
tio
m
et
er
s
&
 T
he
rm
is
to
rs
Resistors, Potentiometers & Thermistors
Semiconductors and Passives
SINGAPORE CATALOGUE
Prices are in Singapore Dollars and exclusive of GST
Metal Film — continued
0.5 Watt ±1% – MF50 Series
L=10.0 Dia=3.5  Lead length=28.0 Lead dia=0.6  Supplied bandoliered on tape (box=1K PCS)
.All Values
5000+1000+500+50+Order Code
Price EachOrder Multiple=50
110K=545-0899K1=544-826750R=544-56562R=544-309
100K=545-0778K2=544-814680R=544-55356R=544-292
91K=545-0657K5=544-802620R=544-54151R=544-280
1M=545-31482K=545-0536K8=544-796560R=544-53047R=544-279
910K=545-30275K=545-0416K2=544-784510R=544-52843R=544-267
820K=545-29668K=545-0305K6=544-772470R=544-51639R=544-255
750K=545-28462K=545-0285K1=544-760430R=544-50436R=544-243
680K=545-27256K=545-0164K7=544-759390R=544-49833R=544-231
620K=545-26051K=545-0044K3=544-747360R=544-48630R=544-220
560K=545-25947K=544-9913K9=544-735330R=544-47427R=544-218
510K=545-24743K=544-9803K6=544-723300R=544-46224R=544-206
470K=545-23539K=544-9783K3=544-711270R=544-45022R=544-190
430K=545-22336K=544-9663K=544-700240R=544-44920R=544-188
390K=545-21133K=544-9542K7=544-693220R=544-43718R=544-176
360K=545-20030K=544-9422K4=544-681200R=544-42516R=544-164
330K=545-19327K=544-9302K2=544-670180R=544-41315R=544-152
300K=545-18124K=544-9292K=544-668160R=544-40113R=544-140
270K=545-17022K=544-9171K8=544-656150R=544-39512R=544-139
240K=545-16820K=544-9051K6=544-644130R=544-38311R=544-127
220K=545-15618K=544-8991K5=544-632120R=544-37110R=544-115
200K=545-14416K=544-8871K3=544-620110R=544-3606R8=306-0615
180K=545-13215K=544-8751K2=544-619100R=544-3584R7=306-0603
160K=545-12013K=544-8631K1=544-60791R=544-3463R3=306-0597
150K=545-11912K=544-8511K=544-59082R=544-3342R2=306-0585
130K=545-10711K=544-840910R=544-58975R=544-3221R5=306-0573
120K=545-09010K=544-838820R=544-57768R=544-3101R=306-0561
Stocked in the following OHMIC Values:
Power rating @ 70°C 0.5W Voltage rating 350V
Temperature coefficient ±50 ppm/°C Maximum overload voltage 700V
Operating temperature -55°C to +155°C
MIXED QUANTITY PRICING
rp165
Metal Film ±1% Resistor Kits
Ì 0.125, 0.25 and
0.5 watt metal film resistor kits
Ì E6, E12 and E24 series of values
Ì 100 pieces of each preferred value from
10R to 1M
33,36,39,43,47,51,56,62,68,75,82 91 (100 each of 121 values)
10,11,12,13,15,16,18,20,22,24,27,30SeriesE24
10,12,15,18,22,27,33,39,47,56,68,82 (100 each of 61 values)SeriesE12
10,15,22,33,47,68 (100 each of 31values)SeriesE6
772-215KitE24
772-203KitE12
772-197KitE6
0.5 Watt
772-185KitE24
772-173KitE12
772-161KitE6
0.25 Watt
306-0317KitE24
306-0305KitE12
306-0299KitE6
0.125 Watt
6+3+1+
Price Each
Order Code
RP200
0.5 Watt ±1% – MFR4 Series
Power rating  @ 70°C 0.125W 50ppm release Temperature coefficient 50ppm/°C
0.25W 100ppm release Voltage rating 250V
0.5W commercial Operating temperature -55°C to +155°C
L = 7 max. Dia = 2.3 max.
Lead length = 23 nom., Lead dia. = 0.6
Supplied bandoliered on tape.
Fully approved to BS9111 NO16 and available to BS-CECC 40101-019/FZ and CECC
40101-803/BC release. Approved only in the range 10R to 1M.
These products are available to full documented release, upon request.
100K=334-2856K8=334-005510R=333-72436R=333-451
91K=334-2736K2=333-992470R=333-71233R=333-440
82K=334-2615K6=333-980430R=333-70030R=333-438
75K=334-2505K1=333-979390R=333-69427R=333-426
1M=334-52268K=334-2484K7=333-967360R=333-68224R=333-414
910K=334-51062K=334-2364K3=333-955330R=333-67022R=333-402
820K=334-50956K=334-2243K9=333-943300R=333-66920R=333-396
750K=334-49251K=334-2123K6=333-931270R=333-65718R=333-384
680K=334-48047K=334-2003K3=333-920240R=333-64516R=333-372
620K=334-47943K=334-1943K=333-918220R=528-88215R=333-360
560K=334-46739K=334-1822K7=333-906200R=333-63313R=333-359
510K=334-45536K=334-1702K4=333-890180R=333-62112R=333-347
470K=334-44333K=334-1692K2=333-888160R=333-61011R=333-335
430K=334-43130K=334-1572K=333-876150R=333-60810R=333-323
390K=334-42027K=334-1451K8=333-864130R=333-5919R1=333-311
360K=334-41824K=334-1331K6=333-852120R=333-5808R2=333-300
330K=334-40622K=334-1211K5=333-840110R=333-5787R5=333-293
300K=334-39020K=334-1101K3=333-839100R=333-5666R8=333-281
270K=334-38818K=334-1081K2=333-82791R=333-5546R2=333-270
240K=334-37616K=334-0911K1=333-81582R=333-5425R6=333-268
220K=334-36415K=334-0801K=333-80375R=333-5304R7=333-256
200K=334-35213K=334-078910R=333-79768R=333-5293R9=333-244
180K=334-34012K=334-066820R=333-78562R=333-5173R3=333-232
160K=334-33911K=334-054750R=333-77356R=333-5052R7=333-220
150K=334-32710K=334-042680R=333-76151R=333-4992R2=333-219
130K=334-3159K1=334-030620R=333-75047R=333-4871R5=333-207
120K=334-3038K2=334-029600R=333-74843R=333-4751R2=333-190
110K=334-2977K5=334-017560R=333-73639R=333-4631R=333-189
Stocked in the following OHMIC Values:
All Values
10000+1000+500+50+Order Code
Price EachOrder Multiple=50
MIXED QUANTITY PRICING
RP68
0.5 Watt ±5% – SFR16S Series
(Supersedes SFR16T Series)
L=3.4 max, Dia.=1.7 max
Lead length=26nom, Lead dia.=0.5
All Values
30000+10000+3000+300+10+Order Code
Price EachOrder Multiple=10
82K=477-2294K7=477-072270R=476-92415R=476-778
68K=477-2173K9=477-060220R=476-91212R=476-766
1M=477-35756K=477-2053K3=477-059180R=476-90010R=476-754
820K=477-34547K=477-1992K7=477-047150R=476-8948R2=476-742
680K=477-33339K=477-1872K2=477-035120R=476-8826R8=476-730
560K=477-32133K=477-1751K8=477-023100R=476-8705R6=476-729
470K=477-31027K=477-1631K5=477-01182R=476-8694R7=476-717
390K=477-30822K=477-1511K2=477-00068R=476-8573R9=476-705
330K=477-29118K=477-1401K=476-99756R=476-8453R3=476-699
270K=477-28015K=477-138820R=476-98547R=476-8332R7=476-687
220K=477-27812K=477-126680R=476-97339R=476-8212R2=476-675
180K=477-26610K=477-114560R=476-96133R=476-8101R8=476-663
150K=477-2548K2=477-102470R=476-95027R=476-8081R5=476-651
120K=477-2426K8=477-096390R=476-94822R=476-7911R2=476-640
100K=477-2305K6=477-084330R=476-93618R=476-7801R=476-638
Stocked in the following OHMIC Values:
Power rating @ 70°C 0.5W Voltage rating 200V
Temperature coefficient Operating temperature -55°C to +155°C
1R to 100K ±100ppm/°C
120K to 1M ±250ppm/°C
MIXED QUANTITY PRICING
Supplied bandoliered on tape (box=5K pcs)
RP157
0.6 Watt ±1% – MRS25 Series
Power rating @ 70°C 0.6W Voltage rating 350V
Temperature coefficient Operating temperature –55°C to +155°C
1R to 4R7 ±100 ppm/°C
5R6 to 10M ±50 ppm/°C
L=7 max, Dia=2.5 max
Lead length=26 nom, Lead dia=0.6
Supplied bandoliered on tape (box=1K pcs)